Copyright © 1994 - Bebco Industries, Incorporated - All Rights Reserved
EPS® and Rapid Exchange® are Registered Trademarks of Bebco Industries, Inc.
MODEL EPV
SA & PG STYLE
ENCLOSURE PROTECTION VENTS
REQUIRED ACCESSORIES
For All Rapid Exchange®
Purging Systems

EPS® Division Technical Bulletin EPV-R1.1 09/98
Vent Compatibility & Flow Rate Chart
Model Number Designations
EPV  -  1  -  SA  -  90
Series Model Number
Vent Size *
1 - 1/2"
2 - 3/4"
3 - 1 1/4"
4 - 1 1/2"
5 - 2"
Element Style
PG - Perforated Metal
SA - Spark Arresting
Mounting Configuration
00 - Top Mount top of enclosure
90 - Side Mount side of enclosure
* Vent Size indicates standard trade conduit size
See Overall Vent Dimensions for actual hub diameter
SPECIAL NOTE
CUSTOM FINISHES ARE AVAILABLE FOR ALL ALUMINUM PARTS
UPON REQUEST & INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO EPOXY OR
POWDER COATING & CLEAR ANODIZE FINISHES.
CLASSIFICATION NOTES
U.L. CLASSIFICATION & F.M. APPROVAL APPLIES TO SPARK
ARRESTING (SA STYLE) VENTS FOR USE IN CLASS I, DIVISION 1,
GROUP A-D LOCATIONS, AS SPARK ARRESTING DEVICES.
F.M. APPROVAL APPLIES TO SA & PG STYLE VENTS FOR USE AS
ENCLOSURE OVERPRESSURIZATION PROTECTION DEVICES.
U.L. CLASSIFICATION & F.M. APPROVAL APPLIES TO SPARK
ARRESTING (SA STYLE) VENTS, WITHOUT VENT VALVE
ASSEMBLIES, FOR USE IN DILUTION APPLICATIONS.
Vent Model Required Use Optional Use Normal SCFH Max SCFH
EPV-1-PG *11, *1011 & *1001A 619 1055
EPV-1-SA 11, 1011, 1001A & 2001A 568 1044
EPV-2-PG *1012 & *1002 740 1290
EPV-2-SA 1012, 1002 & 2002 685 1202
EPV-3-PG *1003 *1001B 1139 2078
EPV-3-SA 1003 & 2003 1001B & 2001B 1143 1971
EPV-4-PG *1004 *1001C 2979 4438
EPV-4-SA 1004 & 2004 1001C & 2001C 2510 4387
EPV-5-PG *1005 4123 4563
EPV-5-SA 1005 & 2005 4280 4479
* PG style vents may be substituted on these systems in Type Z applications
 Normal SCFH measured with enclosure pressure @ 3" of water  Max SCFH measured @ 7"